All-India Institute of Medical Sciences Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-29

Ref;01/Proj./AC-929/2024-25

Dated: - 28/06/2024

Subject: Proposal for procurement of Lipiflow Applicators/Activators on proprietary basis-<u>Inviting</u> comments thereon.

A proposal for procurement of Lipiflow Applicators/Activators received from Dr. Manpreet Kaur, Associate Prof. to purchase from M/s. Medsurg Pharma a authorized distributor of M/s Johnson & Johnson on proprietary basis. The proposal submitted by M/s. Medsurg Pharma and Performa Invoice and PAC certifications are attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to *submit* objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within issue of 15 days. The objection/proposal/comments, if any should be sent in sealed cover to Dr. Manpreet Kaur, Associate Prof., Dr. RPC AIIMS on or before 12 July 2024 upto 12:00 p.m., failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Dr. Manpreet Kaur Associate Prof.

Principal Investigator

Encl: Related documents enclosed.

- 1. PAC Certificate enclosed.
- 2. Performa Invoice.

Annexure 6: Proprietary Article Certificate Valid for the Current Financial Year

(Refer Para 4.6.1)

1	imber and Date Reference					
	Description of article	Lipitow Applicators /	Aetiva			
2	Forecast of quantity/annual requirement	29	19110			
3	Approximate estimated value for above quantity	Lipiflow Applicators/0 29 1,95,750/-				
4	Maker's name and address	M/s Johnson & Johnson	1			
5	Name(s) of authorised dealers/ stockists	M/s Medsurg Pharma				
6	I approve the above purchase on PAC basis and certify that: Note- Tick to retain only one out of (b), (c-1) or (c-2) whichever is applicable and cross out others. Please do confirm (a) by ticking it – without which PAC certificate will be invalid.					
6(a)	This is the only firm who is manufacturing/stocking this item. AND					
6(b)	A similar article is not manufactured/sold by any other firm, which could be used in lieu OR					
6(c-1)	No other make/brand will be suitable for following tangible reasons (like OEM/ warranty spares): OR					
	No other make/brand will be suitable for following intangible reasons (if PAC was also given in the last procurement cycle, please also bring out efforts made since then to locate more sources): OR					
6(c)						

Name of the Supplier			
Order/ Tender Reference& Date	Quantity Ordered	Basic Rate on Order (Rs.)	Adverse Performance Reported if Any

Signature of Approving Authority----- Designation of Officer



Medsurg Pharma

Medical Devices, Surgicals, Pharmaceutical Distributor

To,

STORE OFFICER,

Date: 25.06.2024

DR.RAJENDRA PRASAD CENTRE FOR OPHTHALMIC SCIENCES
A.I.I.M.S,ANSARI NAGAR,
NEW DELHI-110029,

Sub: Quotation for Lipiflow Activator

We hereby quote our price for the under mentioned item:-.

S.No	Item	Selling Price	GST 12%	Net Amount(Rs.)
1)	Lipiflow Activator	6026.79/-	723.21/-	6750

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

For Medsurg Pharma

MEDSURG PHARMA

purjar-

Partner

Partner

ASSOCIATE TO CONTINUE TO CONTI